

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 4390/2008(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2007 in WP No. 5397/2007 of The HIGH COURT  
OF MADRAS)

P.MUGILA DEVI TR.MOTHER &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY. TO GOVT., STATE OF T.NADU &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Jaitely, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntgran, Adv.  
For Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. Abhishek Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. N. Kannadasan, AAG, T.N.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. G.Sankaran, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on th

e  
special leave petition returnable in the last week of April, 2008.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master(Veera Verma)  
Court Master