

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8951/2008

P.MUGILA DEVI TR.MOTHER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY. TO GOVT., STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.T.R.Andhyarujina, Sr.Adv.
Mr.V.G.Pragasam, Adv.
Mr.S.J.Aristotle, Adv.
Mr.Prabhu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 14.5.2008.

(G.V.Ramana) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master
(Mentioned slip enclosed)