

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8951/2008

P.MUGILA DEVI TR.MOTHER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SECY. TO GOVT., STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.
Ms. Nituja Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to explain why this matter is listed before this Court today. Order dated 25.8.2008 by this Court was only because of the fact that neither the file nor the office report was forwarded on that date though the matter was listed on 25.8.2008 before this Court. Office has to explain that why the matter was listed on 25.8.2008 also.

Petitioners have to verify the compliance of Court's order dated 31.3.2008 regarding dasti service upon all the respondents. Petitioners have to take appropriate steps.

Office has to take appropriate steps in view of Court's order dated 28.7.2008

(S.G.SHAH

)
rd
ar

Registr