

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).5477 OF 2011

P.MUGILA DEVI,
REP. BY HER MOTHER AND ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT,
STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel for the appellant that the appeal has become infructuous.

The appeal is disposed of as having become infructuous.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

.....J
(L. NAGESWARA RAO)

.....J
(M.R. SHAH)

NEW DELHI;
27th MARCH, 2019

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5477/2011

P.MUGILA DEVI TR.MOTHER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECY. TO GOVT., STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-03-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.R.Kovilan,Adv.
Ms. Geetha Kovilan,Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi K.G.,Adv.
Mr. R.V.Kameshwaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Abishek,Adv.
Mr. Prasanna Mohan,Adv.

Ms. Purbitaa Mitra,Adv.
Mr. K.Vijayakumar,Adv.

Mr. Naveen R.Nath,AOR
Mr. Rahul Jain,Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR
Mr. V.G.Pragasam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of as having become
infructuous in terms of the signed order.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Kailash Chander)
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)